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February 21, 2020 CERIE

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

Re: Docket No. IR 20-004
Investigation into Rate Design Standards for Electric Vehicle Charging Stations and
Electric Vehicle Time of Day Rates

Director Howland:

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy requests that the
following staff listed below may be added to the service list for this docket:

Jessica A. Chiavara (jessica.chiavara@eversource.com)
Matthew J. Fossume (matthew.fossum@eversource.com)
Katherine W. Peters (katherine.peters@eversource.com)
Tanika L. Richardson (tanika.richardson@eversource.com)
Jennifer Ullram (jennifer.ullram@eversource.com)

Todd M. Bohan (todd.bohan@eversource.com)

Brian A. Morris (brian.morris@eversource.com)

Edward A. Davis (edward.davis@eversource.com)

Kevin Boughan (kevin.boughan@eversource.com)

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your
assistance with this matter.

tea-A. Chiavara
Counsel, Eversource Energy

cc: Service List



